

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00266

WBS No:50138.3.165 & 50138.3.166

County:Moore

Widening for Turn Lanes along NC 5 North of SR 1105 (Sand Pit Rd)
and along NC 5 at SR 1115 (Linden Rd)

Bid Opening Date: 1/09/2018 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	P & S Grading, LLC		Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.		Barnhill Contracting Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$56,545.00	\$56,545.00
2	GRADING	1.00	LS	\$249,000.00	\$249,000.00	\$298,000.00	\$298,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00
3	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	26.00	TON	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$59.88	\$1,556.88	\$100.00	\$2,600.00
4	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	85.00	SY	\$6.00	\$510.00	\$3.50	\$297.50	\$30.00	\$2,550.00
5	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	80.00	LF	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00
6	15" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS III	124.00	LF	\$40.00	\$4,960.00	\$49.00	\$6,076.00	\$100.00	\$12,400.00
7	18" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS III	92.00	LF	\$60.00	\$5,520.00	\$53.40	\$4,912.80	\$120.00	\$11,040.00
8	PIPE REMOVAL	211.00	LF	\$20.00	\$4,220.00	\$20.50	\$4,325.50	\$50.00	\$10,550.00
9	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	150.00	TON	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00
10	INCIDENTAL MILLING	300.00	SY	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$32.50	\$9,750.00
11	BASE COURSE, B25.0B	990.00	TON	\$59.80	\$59,202.00	\$70.00	\$69,300.00	\$99.00	\$98,010.00
12	INTERMEDIATE COURSE, I19.0B	700.00	TON	\$56.35	\$39,445.00	\$64.83	\$45,381.00	\$102.00	\$71,400.00
13	SURFACE COURSE, S9.5B	1,605.00	TON	\$55.78	\$89,518.88	\$64.50	\$103,522.50	\$70.30	\$112,831.50
14	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	173.00	TON	\$517.50	\$89,527.50	\$640.00	\$110,720.00	\$430.00	\$74,390.00
15	PIPE COLLARS	0.45	CY	\$2,000.00	\$894.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,206.90	\$10,000.00	\$4,470.00
16	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2.00	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
17	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	0.29	LF	\$800.00	\$232.00	\$250.00	\$72.50	\$2,150.00	\$623.50
18	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD. 840.22	1.00	EA	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$852.00	\$852.00
19	FRAME WITH MH COVER, STD. 840.54	1.00	EA	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$852.00	\$852.00
20	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS(KEYED-IN)	55.00	SY	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
21	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$69,895.50	\$69,895.50	\$135,400.00	\$135,400.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
22	LAW ENFORCEMENT	120.00	HR	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	P & S Grading, LLC		Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.		Barnhill Contracting Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
23	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	7,465.00	LF	\$1.15	\$8,584.75	\$1.00	\$7,465.00	\$0.42	\$3,135.30
24	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS)	10,965.00	LF	\$1.15	\$12,609.75	\$1.20	\$13,158.00	\$0.52	\$5,701.80
25	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	140.00	LF	\$4.60	\$644.00	\$5.29	\$740.60	\$3.00	\$420.00
26	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	10.00	EA	\$172.50	\$1,725.00	\$440.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
27	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4"	9,950.00	LF	\$0.46	\$4,577.00	\$1.00	\$9,950.00	\$0.30	\$2,985.00
28	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 8"	105.00	LF	\$2.30	\$241.50	\$1.98	\$207.90	\$2.00	\$210.00
29	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4" WIDE	3,300.00	LF	\$0.46	\$1,518.00	\$1.60	\$5,280.00	\$1.00	\$3,300.00
30	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	182.00	EA	\$5.75	\$1,046.50	\$22.00	\$4,004.00	\$5.00	\$910.00
31	PORTABLE LIGHTING	1.00	LS	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
32	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	200.00	LF	\$2.59	\$517.50	\$3.90	\$780.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
33	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS A	50.00	TON	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$69.50	\$3,475.00	\$99.00	\$4,950.00
34	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS B	40.00	TON	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$68.12	\$2,724.80	\$110.00	\$4,400.00
35	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	55.00	TON	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$54.30	\$2,986.50	\$88.00	\$4,840.00
36	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.50	ACR	\$690.00	\$1,035.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00
37	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	3,000.00	SY	\$1.44	\$4,312.50	\$3.15	\$9,450.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00
38	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	35.00	LF	\$4.72	\$165.03	\$13.00	\$455.00	\$10.00	\$350.00
39	WATTLE	290.00	LF	\$9.43	\$2,734.70	\$13.00	\$3,770.00	\$9.00	\$2,610.00
40	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	20.00	LB	\$9.78	\$195.60	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
41	COIR FIBER BAFFLES	60.00	LF	\$5.98	\$358.80	\$26.50	\$1,590.00	\$79.35	\$4,761.00
42	SEED & MULCHING	1.70	AC	\$4,853.00	\$8,250.10	\$4,500.00	\$7,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,950.00
43	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100.00	LB	\$13.80	\$1,380.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
44	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.50	TON	\$1,380.00	\$690.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,325.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00
45	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM - CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

\$747,660.61

\$975,198.38

\$1,129,588.10

Bidder No. 1: P & S Grading, LLC

Bidder No. 2: Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.

Bidder No. 3: Barnhill Contracting Co.